
Referee Courses 

Gloucestershire FA – Referee/Mini-Soccer Courses – July/August 2019 

Pre-Course Wednesday 17th July 2019 6.30-8.30pm – GFA HQ 

Day 1 Tuesday 30th July 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

Day 2 Wednesday 31st July 2019 6.30-9pm – GFA HQ 

Day 3 Thursday 1st August 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

Mini-Soccer  Thursday 8th August 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

Follow Up (Both) Thursday 7th November 2019 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

 

Oxstalls Sports Park – Referee/Mini-Soccer Courses – September 2019 

Pre-Course Thursday 15th August 2019 6.30-8.30pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Day 1 Sunday 1st September 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Day 2 Thursday 5th September 2019 6.30-9pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Day 3 Sunday 8th September 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Mini-Soccer Sunday 22nd September 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – Cam Everside YFC 

Follow Up (Both) Thursday 28th November 2019 6.30-8pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

 

Gloucestershire FA – Referee Course – October 2019 

Pre-Course Thursday 19th September 2019 6.30-8.30pm – GFA HQ 

Day 1 Sunday 6th October 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

Day 2 Wednesday 9th October 2019 6.30-9pm – GFA HQ 

Day 3 Sunday 13th October 2019 9.30am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

Follow Up Wednesday 15th January 2020 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

 

Follow Up Courses 

Follow Up Monday 30th September 2019 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

Follow Up Thursday 7th November 2019 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

Follow Up Thursday 28th November 2019 6.30-8pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Follow Up Wednesday 15th January 2020 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Other Courses 

Observer 
Workshop 

Sunday 14th July 2019 10am-3pm – Almondsbury Sports & Social 
Club 

Mentor Workshop Wednesday 17th July 2019 6.30-9.30pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Fitness Test Sunday 21st July 2019 11am-12pm – Yate Outdoor Sports Centre 

Sin Bin Workshop Thursday 25th July 2019 6.30-8pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Pre-Season 
Meeting 

Saturday 27th July 2019 9.30am-1pm – Hartpury College 

Appointment 
Officers Meeting 

Monday 29th July 2019 6.30-9pm – GFA HQ 

Sin Bin Workshop Thursday 1st August 2019 6.30-8pm – GFA HQ 

Fitness Test Sunday 4th August 2019 11am-12pm – Prince of Wales, Cheltenham 

Pre-Season 
Meeting 

Sunday 11th August 2019 9.30am-1pm – GFA HQ 

Mentor Workshop Wednesday 14th August 2019 6.30-9.30pm – GFA HQ 

Academy Meeting Sunday 1st September 2019 9.30am-1pm – Cheltenham Town FC 

Academy Meeting Sunday 8th September 2019 9.30am-1pm – Bristol City FC 

Promotion 
Seminar 

Monday 9th September 2019 7-9pm – GFA HQ 

Promotion 
Seminar 

Thursday 26th September 2019 7-9pm – Oxstalls Sports Park 

Conversion Course Monday 28th October 2019 10am-4.30pm – GFA HQ 

 

**Please note dates/venue are not final and are subject to change 


